FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICE BY
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (“Amendment”) is made and effective as of the 7% day of
March 2023 by and between the CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY”), and Rogers, Anderson,
Malody & Scott, LLP (“CONTRACTOR”). In consideration of the mutual promises and purpose
contained herein, the parties agree as follow:

RECITALS

This First Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the parties
agree are true and correct:

On June 3", 2020, CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain agreement entitled
“Agreement for Professional Services by Independent Contractor” for Independent Audit
Services (“Agreement”).

CITY has requested a change in scope to the work under the Agreement for additional
services.

AMENDMENT
The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the Term of Agreement
through June 30, 2024.

Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to include the following:

“Upon expiration or termination of this Agreement, Contractor agrees to provide
necessary documents and data to successor contractor retained, in a timely manner.
Contractor shall cooperate to the fullest extent with any successor contractor in order
to accomplish a smooth and orderly transition.”

Section 4.01 of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: Per this First
Amendment, Contractor shall be paid at the rates set forth in Proposal dated February
7,2023 (“Exhibit A”) in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand, Eight Hundred
Dollars and Zero Cents ($55,800.00) for the audit of fiscal year ending June 30, 2023.
This amount does not include work to be performed under a Single Audit, which would
be subject to a separate compensation for services to be rendered based on rates set
forth in Proposal.



The recitals to this Amendment are deemed incorporated herein by this reference. All
other terms of the Agreement not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have made and executed this Amendment to be
effective as of the day and year first above-written.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (Rogers, Anderson,
Malody & Scott, LLP)

CITY OF BEAUMONT
CITY: CONTRACTOR:
CITY OF BEAUMONT Rogers, Anderson, Malody & Scott, LLP
By: jﬂ/ A*/'
By: Print Name: gnﬁ( W. Mean .

Julio Martinez II1, Mayor
Title: p (34 'H'*-p




EXHIBIT “A”

PROPOSAL

(insert behind this page)



